

FIELD NOTES OF Road No. 762

Commencing at a point in the present County Road 60 rods Southeasterly from the N.W. Corner of the NE 1/4 of section 10, T. 2 N.P. 30 E.R.M. se post 30 feet North of the initial point marked P. No. 762 dug pits E & W and raised mound of earth 4 ft. wide at Base 18 ins. High around post.

Thence S 1°30' W.,	1.90 feet	Distant	A,1
" S, 4° E	5.28 "	5.18	A,2
" S, 24° E	5.55 "	8.73	A,3
" S, 40° E	5.18 "	13.91	A,4
" S, 15° E	6.87 "	20.78	A,5
" S, 5° E	4.31 "	25.09	A,6
" S, 14° E	14.10 "	35.19	A,7
" S, 30° E	6.71 "	45.90	A,8
" S, 25° E	6.65 "	52.55	A,9
" S, 18° E	0.25 "	52.80	Set post 30 feet to the left.
marked 1 M, dug pits and raised mound 18 ins. high around post.			
" S, 18° E	1.45 "	Distant	A,10
" S, 20° E	4.87 "	6.32	A,11
" S, 21° E	4.62 "	10.94	A,12
" S, 28° E	9.44 "	20.50	A,13
" S, 46° E	7.10 "	27.40	A,14
" S, 70° E	7.07 "	34.47	A,15
" S, 19° E	4.73 "	39.20	A,16
" S, 4° E	8.84 "	48.04	A,17
" S, 17° E	2.66 "	50.70	A,18
" S, 30° E	2.10 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left marked
2, M, dug pits and raised mound 18 ins. high 4 ft. Base around post			
" S, 30° E	2.50 "	Distant	A,19
" S, 19° E	4.40 "	6.90	A,20
" S, 40° E	6.00 "	12.90	A,21
" S, 49° E	3.63 "	16.53	A,22
" S, 15° E	6.10 "	22.63	A,23
" S, 9° E	4.58 "	27.21	A,24
" S, 25° E	3.32 "	30.53	A,25
" S, 48° E	5.95 "	36.48	A,26
" S, 51° E	2.65 "	39.13	A,27
" S, 29° E	3.26 "	42.37	A,28
" S, 60° E	5.36 "	47.75	A,29
" S, 27° E	5.05 "	52.80	Set Post 30 ft. to the left Marked S, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post.			
" S, 27° E	2.67 "	Distant	A,30
" S, 36° E	2.99 "	5.66	A,31
" S, 52° E	8.65 "	14.31	A,32
" S, 29° E	5.70 "	20.01	A,33
" S, 35° E	4.38 "	24.39	A,34
" S, 53° E	6.75 "	41.14	A,35
" S, 67° E	4.12 "	45.26	S.W. Corn School ground
" S, 89°10' E	3.50 "	48.76	A,36
" S, 55° E	4.04 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left marked 4, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post.			
" S, 55° E	9.97 "	Distant	A,38
" S, 43° E	4.95 "	14.92	A,39
" S, 64° E	3.00 "	17.92	A,40
" S, 48° E	8.08 "	22.00	A,41
" S, 36° E	5.34 "	27.34	A,42
" S, 37° E	6.55 "	33.89	A,43
" S, 32° E	7.15 "	41.04	A,44
" S, 26° E	4.57 "	45.61	A,45
" S, 37° E	7.19 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left marked S, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post A,46			
" S, 41° E	4.80 "	Distant	A,47
" South	14.45 "	19.25	A,48
" East	11.00 "	30.25	A,49
" S, 27° E	4.00 "	34.25	A,50
" S, 80° E	5.05 "	39.30	A,51
" S, 27° E	13.50 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left marked 6, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post.			
" S, 27° E	2.50 "	Distant	A,52
" S, 72° E	16.80 "	13.32	A,53
" S, 45° E	12.95 "	26.27	A,54
" S, 26° E	2.85 "	28.17	A,55
" S, 36° E	4.00 "	32.55	A,56
" S, 75° E	1.80 "	33.97	A,57
" S, 50° E	1.92 "	35.89	A,58
" S, 48° E	4.63 "	40.52	A,59
" S, 7° E	3.62 "	44.14	A,60
" S, 52° E	4.68 "	48.82	A,61
" S, 30° E	1.96 "	50.78	A,62
" S, 40° E	2.02 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left Marked 7, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post.			
" S, 59° E	1.94 "	Distant	A,63
" South	23.00 "	24.94	A,64
" S, 47° W	5.90 "	30.44	A,65
" S, 31° E	4.00 "	34.44	A,66
" S, 20° E	1.25 "	35.69	A,67
" S, 05° W	1.97 "	37.66	A,68
" S, 11° W	6.58 "	44.24	A,69
" S, 10° E	4.00 "	48.24	A,70
" S, 15° E	4.56 "	52.80	Set post 30 ft. to the left Marked 8, M,
dug pits and raised mound 4 ft. Base 18 ins. high around post.			A,72